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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Monday, February 12th to Thursday, February 15th, 2024, among a sample
of 906 adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Manitoba. The survey was
conducted using random probability sampling including live agent and text
message survey recruitment. The survey is intended to represent the voting
population in Manitoba.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 3.3% at the 95% confidence level. Mar-
gins of error are higher in each subsample. Totals may not add up 100% due
to rounding.

This poll was commissioned by Legal Aid Manitoba and is the exclusive prop-
erty of Mainstreet Research. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this
report or the data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written au-
thorization by Mainstreet Research.
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Do you recognize the name Jeremy Skibicki? (all re-
sponses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 54.6% 48.8% 59.5% 66.9% 57.3% 60% 55.5% 42% 56.7% 51.5%
No 40.3% 46.7% 34.8% 25% 37.7% 33.9% 424% 499% 37.2% 44.9%
Unsure 51% 4.4% 5.6% 8% 49% 6.1% 2% 8.1% 6.1% 3.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 54.6% 52.5% 55.4% 57.8% 49.7% 54.2% 55.5% 64.2% 48.9%
No 40.3% 43% 39.3% 36.2% 42.6% 41.5% 37.6% 33.6% 46%
Unsure 5.1% 4.5% 5.3% 6.1% 7.7% 4.4% 6.9% 2.2% 5.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

Yes 54.6% 51.6% 38.9% 85% 61.3% 46.4%  67.6% 0% 17.3% 30.7% 44.3%
No 40.3% 42.5% 61.1% 14% 36.7% 53.6% 324%  100% 41.8% 69.3% 33.1%
Unsure 51% 59% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 40.9% 0% 22.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 54.6% 62.6% 55.1% 57.9% 35% 57% 50.6%
No 40.3% 32.9% 42.9% 341% 65% 34.4% 43.3%
Unsure 51% 4.5% 2% 7.9% 0% 8.6% 6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Have you heard about the Winnipeg man charged with the
deaths of four Indigenous women some whose remains are
believed to be in a local landfill? (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender

Region

Total Male

Female Other/Prefer Not to say

18-34 35-49 50-64

65+  Winnipeg Restof MB

Yes 89.9% 87% 89.2% 86.8% 84.4%  89.6% 90.3%
No 6.4% 9.2% 10.8% 8.7% 9.6% 6% 6.9%
Unsure 3.8% 3.8% 0% 4.5% 6% 4.5% 2.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 66 272 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 20 268 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 89.9% 93.7% 88.5% 88.3% 97.1% 94.4% 81.4%
No 6.4% 4.5% 9.3% 8.8% 2.9% 4% 10.1%
Unsure 3.8% 1.7% 2.2% 2.9% 0% 1.5% 8.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 312 392 146 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 230 228 189 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation Metis

Asian  European Arabic South Asian

Latin American/Hispanic  Other

Yes 89.9% 90.1%
No 64% 7.1%
Unsure 38% 2.8%

Unweighted Frequency 906 558
Weighted Frequency 891 542

99.2% 91.2% 46.4%  95.4%
0.8% 23% 27% 4.6%

0% 6.5% 26.6% 0%
70 70 10 48
92 75 7 48

100% 93.2%
0% 6.8%
0% 0%

8 24

5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 89.9% 91.6% 92.6% 100% 94.5% 100% 84.7%
No 6.4% 4.4% 6.2% 0% 5.5% 0% 9.3%
Unsure 3.8% 4% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you have a positive or negative opinion of Jeremy
Skibicki, the man charged with the deaths of four women?

(Aware of case)
%

22 %)

Aware of case

Strongly Positive Somewhat Positive

Response
Somewhat Negative . Strongly Negative
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Positive 1.6% 27% 0.4% 4% 0.3% 3.8% 0% 2.5% 2.2% 0.5%
Somewhat Positive 34% 52% 1.8% 0% 31% 56% 0.7% 4.5% 3.2% 3.6%
Somewhat Negative 21.8% 221% 21.5% 24.4% 10.5% 18.5% 31.8% 29.8% 20.3% 24%
Strongly Negative 732% 70% 76.3% 71.6% 86.1% 72.1% 67.5% 63.1% 74.2% 71.8%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364 402 58 238 248 210 128 414 410
Weighted Frequency 808 377 413 18 233 209 214 152 484 325
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’'t say
Strongly Positive 1.6% 1.3% 1.8% 1.9% 0% 3.8% 0% 2.2% 1.8%
Somewhat Positive 3.4% 5.1% 1.7% 1.9% 2.9% 0% 0.6% 8.7% 2.5%
Somewhat Negative 21.8% 23.7% 26.8% 12.9% 22.1% 25% 19.5% 21.6% 21.3%
Strongly Negative 73.2% 69.9% 69.7% 83.4% 75% 71.2% 80% 67.6% 74.4%
Unweighted Frequency 824 182 292 350 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 390 216 203 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Strongly Positive 16% 1.4% 0% 2.7% 2.2% 50.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat Positive 34% 4.1% 0% 7.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat Negative 21.8% 23.6% 34.7% 3.3% 23.4% 0% 29.8% 0% 9.1% 9.6% 11.9%
Strongly Negative 73.2% 70.9% 65.3% 86.1% 74.4% 49.4% 70.2% 100% 90.9% 90.4% 88.1%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 88 68 66 6 44 2 8 8 22
Weighted Frequency 808 495 66 92 69 3 46 2 8 5 23




|y MAINSTREET

A~ RESEARCH

11

broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Positive 1.6% 0% 3.4% 7.9% 0% 0% 0.9%
Somewhat Positive 3.4% 0% 71% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Somewhat Negative 21.8% 9.6% 32% 16.5% 61% 15.7% 23.4%
Strongly Negative 73.2% 90.4% 57.5% 75.6% 39% 84.3% 70.7%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: a news re-
port on television (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Age

Region

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Female Other/Prefer Not to say
47.2% 61.8% 703% 71.3% 61.2%

Winnipeg Rest of MB

Total Male
Yes 61.6% 63.9%
No 31.3% 30.2%
Unsure 71%  5.9%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364
377

Weighted Frequency 808

304% 23.3% 21.1% 32%

68% 78% 6.4% 7.6% 6.8%

248 210 128 414
209 214 152 484

broken out by education and income

Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 61.6% 41% 70.2% 63.6% 67% 67.2%
No 31.3% 44% 26.1% 30.5% 26.2% 29.5%
Unsure 71% 15% 3.7% 5.9% 6.8% 3.3%
Unweighted Frequency 824 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer not to say European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic = Other
Yes 61.6% 61.7% 72.7% 0% 19.7% 90.4% 60.9%
No 31.3% 29.1% 22.5% 100% 70.7% 9.6% 39.1%
Unsure 71%  9.2% 4.9% 0% 9.6% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 44 2 8 8 22
46 2 8 5 23

808 495

Weighted Frequency
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 61.6% 62.9% 59.7% 82.9% 53.5% 62.5% 58.6%
No 31.3% 29% 38.9% 12% 39.7% 34.5% 31.5%
Unsure 71% 8.1% 1.4% 52% 6.8% 3% 10%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: a news re-
port on the radio (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 51.5% 554% 47.2% 69.3% 40.3% 46.4% 634% 589% 50.1% 53.5%
No 39.3% 381% 41.2% 20% 52.9% 427% 259% 325%  39.5% 38.9%
Unsure 92% 6.5% 11.6% 10.8% 6.8% 10.9% 10.6% 8.7% 10.3% 7.6%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364 402 58 238 248 210 128 414 410
Weighted Frequency 808 377 413 18 233 209 214 152 484 325
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 51.5% 45.1% 56.7% 58.3% 37.4% 45.3% 56.9% 52.6% 63.8%
No 39.3% 45.1% 34.7% 33% 49.9% 53.5% 31% 36.9% 28%
Unsure 9.2% 9.9% 8.6% 8.7% 12.7% 1.2% 12.2% 10.5% 8.2%
Unweighted Frequency 824 182 292 350 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 390 216 203 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 51.5% 49.4% 62.6% 55.7% 352% 0% 74.2% 0% 19.7% 60.4% 70.7%
No 39.3% 39% 29.7% 44.3% 55.3% 49.4% 213%  100% 80.3% 9.6% 26.2%
Unsure 92% 11.6% 7.7% 0% 9.4% 50.6% 4.4% 0% 0% 30% 3.1%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 88 68 66 6 44 2 8 8 22
Weighted Frequency 808 495 66 92 69 3 46 2 8 5 23
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 51.5% 53.6% 46.4% 53.2% 49% 43.9% 53.6%
No 39.3% 40.5% 47.5% 40.2% 3.2% 44.4% 36.6%
Unsure 9.2% 5.9% 6.1% 6.6% 47.8% 11.7% 9.8%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: a report in
the newspapers (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 49.3% 46.8% 51% 61.8% 471% 53% 46.4% 51.6% 51.4% 46.1%
No 444% 49%  40.8% 31.5% 50.2% 431% 44.7% 371% 42.5% 47.3%
Unsure 6.3% 4.2% 8.1% 6.7% 26% 39% 89% 11.4% 6.1% 6.6%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364 402 58 238 248 210 128 414 410
Weighted Frequency 808 377 413 18 233 209 214 152 484 325
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 49.3% 37.5% 51.9% 69.3% 35.8% 56% 54.6% 54.1% 47.6%
No 44.4% 56.1% 41.7% 24.9% 57.6% 39.6% 41.9% 38.7% 44 1%
Unsure 6.3% 6.4% 6.4% 5.8% 6.7% 4.4% 3.5% 7.2% 8.2%
Unweighted Frequency 824 182 292 350 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 390 216 203 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 49.3% 46.5% 50.2% 61.8% 358% 77.9% 823% 0% 19.7% 90.4% 32.8%
No 44.4% 44.9% 44.4% 38.2% 59.5% 221% 16.6%  100% 70.7% 9.6% 67.2%
Unsure 6.3% 8.6% 5.4% 0% 4.7% 0% 1.1% 0% 9.6% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 88 68 66 6 44 2 8 8 22
Weighted Frequency 808 495 66 92 69 3 46 2 8 5 23
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 49.3% 60.1% 52.1% 50.7% 38% 43.9% 43.7%
No 44.4% 35.5% 45.4% 49.3% 7.8% 54.9% 48.8%
Unsure 6.3% 4.5% 2.5% 0% 54.2% 1.2% 7.5%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: news web-
sites or articles on the internet (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 72.4% 70.7%  74% 73.3% 82.1% 74.9% 702% 57.3% 73.6% 70.6%
No 221% 225% 21.7% 24% 144% 181% 258% 34.4% 21.3% 23.4%
Unsure 55% 6.8% 4.3% 2.7% 3.5% 7% 4% 8.3% 5.1% 6.1%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364 402 58 238 248 210 128 414 410
Weighted Frequency 808 377 413 18 233 209 214 152 484 325
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 72.4% 68.6% 76.4% 75.5% 71.8% 66.4% 74% 79.4% 68.2%
No 221% 26.9% 18.6% 16.8% 21.6% 32.6% 21.3% 12.2% 26.9%
Unsure 5.5% 4.5% 5% 7.7% 6.6% 1% 4.7% 8.4% 4.9%
Unweighted Frequency 824 182 292 350 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 390 216 203 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
Yes 72.4% 70.1% 73.2% 87.7% 68.5% 100% 76.2% 0% 29.3% 60.4% 82.3%
No 221% 24% 22.4% 6.9% 245% 0% 22.7% 100% 70.7% 9.6% 17.7%
Unsure 55% 6% 4.3% 5.4% 7% 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 30% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 88 68 66 6 44 2 8 8 22
Weighted Frequency 808 495 66 92 69 3 46 2 8 5 23
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 72.4% 82.4% 63.6% 80.1% 60.9% 75.1% 69.7%
No 221% 14.2% 33% 174% 32.4% 22.2% 22%
Unsure 55% 3.4% 3.4% 26% 6.8% 2.6% 8.3%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: talking with
friends and family (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 52.6% 47.1% 57.4% 58.8% 67.6% 62.4% 46.6% 24.7% 54.8% 49.4%
No 44.3% 49.6% 39.8% 35.1% 29.9% 35.6% 51% 689% 425% 47%
Unsure 31% 3.3% 2.8% 6.1% 25% 21% 24% 6.4% 2.8% 3.6%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364 402 58 238 248 210 128 414 410
Weighted Frequency 808 377 413 18 233 209 214 152 484 325
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 52.6% 55.2% 46.1% 54.5% 51.7% 59.3% 55.7% 57.8% 40.4%
No 44.3% 43.3% 51.5% 38.6% 43.1% 38.6% 44.3% 39.4% 55%
Unsure 3.1% 1.5% 2.4% 6.9% 5.2% 2% 0% 2.7% 4.6%
Unweighted Frequency 824 182 292 350 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 390 216 203 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 52.6% 46.8% 45.6% 66.8%  66.9% 27.3% 53.3%  100% 89.5% 69.3% 79.6%
No 44.3% 50.1% 46.8% 33.2%  287% 221%  46.7% 0% 10.5% 30.7% 20.4%
Unsure 31% 3.1% 7.7% 0% 44% 50.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 88 68 66 6 44 2 8 8 22
Weighted Frequency 808 495 66 92 69 3 46 2 8 5 23
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 52.6% 69% 51.6% 374% 37% 64.9% 45.7%
No 44.3% 30.2% 48.4% 59.2% 60.3% 35.1% 48.2%
Unsure 3.1% 0.8% 0% 34% 2.6% 0% 6.1%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: an email or

blog (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 13.3% 8% 17.6% 25.9% 23.6% 13.5% 56% 8.1% 13.6% 12.8%
No 79.5% 87.1% 73% 68.7% 70.3% 80% 88.8% 79.7% 79.6% 79.4%
Unsure 72% 4.9% 9.3% 5.4% 6.1% 65% 55% 12.2% 6.8% 7.8%
Unweighted Frequency 824 364 402 58 238 248 210 128 414 410
Weighted Frequency 808 377 413 18 233 209 214 152 484 325
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 13.3% 15.3% 12.7% 10% 18.6% 12.6% 6.1% 8% 20.4%
No 79.5% 78.3% 81.3% 79.8% 67.5% 82.8% 84.7% 88.4% 74.4%
Unsure 7.2% 6.3% 5.9% 10.2% 13.9% 4.6% 9.2% 3.6% 5.2%
Unweighted Frequency 824 182 292 350 124 134 146 238 182
Weighted Frequency 808 390 216 203 167 128 135 200 178
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 13.3% 7.6% 12.5% 34% 202% 0% 7.8% 0% 0% 29.6% 51.4%
No 79.5% 82.6% 80.2% 65.2% 77.3% 494%  91.2%  100% 100% 70.4% 48.6%
Unsure 72% 9.8% 7.4% 0.8% 2.5% 50.6% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 824 512 88 68 66 6 44 2 8 8 22
Weighted Frequency 808 495 66 92 69 3 46 2 8 5 23
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 13.3% 17.9% 16.5% 4.8% 0% 19.6% 10.8%
No 79.5% 69.8% 82.1% 81.7% 92.6% 80.4% 82.2%
Unsure 72% 12.3% 1.4% 13.5% 7.4% 0% 7%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Have you seen, read, or heard about Jeremy Skibicki/the
man charged in the deaths of four women from: Facebook,
Twitter, or Instagram (Aware of case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Female Other/Prefer Not to say

Winnipeg Rest of MB

Total
Yes 41%
No 53.4%
Unsure 5.7%

Unweighted Frequency 824
Weighted Frequency 808

42.3%
49.6%
8.1%

broken out by education and income

Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Didn’'t say

Total
Yes 41%
No 53.4%
Unsure 5.7%

Unweighted Frequency 824
Weighted Frequency 808

34%
59.4%
6.6%
182
178

broken out by race

Prefer not to say  First Nation European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic

Other

Total  White
Yes 41% 37%
No 53.4% 55.9%
Unsure 57% 71%

Unweighted Frequency 824 512
Weighted Frequency 808 495

55.3%
44.7%
0%
22
23
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 41% 58.4% 38.1% 28.8% 36.5% 48.9% 33.9%
No 53.4% 34.2% 60.9% 65.1% 63.5% 51.1% 58.3%
Unsure 57% 7.4% 1% 6.1% 0% 0% 7.9%
Unweighted Frequency 824 172 138 76 20 52 366
Weighted Frequency 808 184 144 58 23 58 342
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Based on what you’ve seen, read, or heard have you formed
an opinion as to Jeremy Skibicki’s guilt or not? (Aware of

case)

Aware of case

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 55.3% 47.4% 63.3% 54.3% 62.6% 61.5% 53.6% 37% 56.3% 53.8%
No 44.7% 52.6% 36.7% 45.7% 374% 385% 46.4% 63% 43.7% 46.2%
Unweighted Frequency 856 384 412 60 264 260 202 130 428 428
Weighted Frequency 823 404 401 18 262 207 198 156 497 326
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn't say
Yes 55.3% 55.4% 52.9% 57.4% 60.1% 56.8% 50.9% 56.1% 52.2%
No 44.7% 44.6% 47.1% 42.6% 39.9% 43.2% 49.1% 43.9% 47.8%
Unweighted Frequency 856 178 300 378 134 134 150 244 194
Weighted Frequency 823 385 221 218 167 130 134 201 191
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 55.3% 55.6% 35.2% 86% 46.6% 46.4% 52.4% 100% 11.9% 59.7% 45.5%
No 44.7% 44.4% 64.8% 14% 534% 53.6% 47.6% 0% 88.1% 40.3% 54.5%
Unweighted Frequency 856 526 98 70 64 10 46 2 10 8 22
Weighted Frequency 823 491 74 92 67 7 47 2 13 5 24
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 55.3% 69.2% 56.5% 62.2% 50.4% 41.1% 48.9%
No 44.7% 30.8% 43.5% 37.8% 49.6% 58.9% 51.1%
Unweighted Frequency 856 180 138 76 20 50 392
Weighted Frequency 823 190 137 58 18 56 364
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From what you have seen, read, or heard about this case,
do you believe Jeremy Skibicki is? (Aware of case)

2.%)

Aware of case

. Guilty . Not Guilty

Response
Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Age

Other/Prefer Not to say

18-34 35-49 50-64

Winnipeg Rest of MB

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

93.7% 81.1% 75.3%
14% 38% 1.1%

4.9% 151% 23.6%
172 166 126
170 146 133

80.4%
3.5%
16.1%

broken out by education and income

Highschool or Less College

University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Didn’'t say

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

78.1%
2%
19.9%
124
119

broken out by race

79% 73.3%
0% 5.6%
21% 21.1%
88 88
122 85
Race
European Arabic

Prefer not to say  First Nation

South Asian  Latin American/Hispanic

Other

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

100% 100% 100%

0% 0%
0% 0%
24 2
25 2

94.2%
0%
5.8%
12
12
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Guilty 81.2% 88.3% 68.4% 91.3% 59.3% 66.2% 83.9%
Not Guilty 1.8% 0% 6.8% 2% 0% 0% 1.1%
Undecided 17% 11.7% 24.8% 6.7% 40.7% 33.8% 15%
Unweighted Frequency 528 128 82 44 16 24 234
Weighted Frequency 523 143 95 36 15 25 209
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Do you recognize any of the following names: Rebecca
Contois (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Male Other/Prefer Not to say

Winnipeg Rest of MB

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

58.8%
35.3%
5.8%
906
891

49.3%
43.9%
6.8%
404
426

58.9%
35.3%
5.9%

broken out by education and income

Total

Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Didn’'t say

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

58.8%
35.3%
5.8%
906
891

50.9%
45.6%
3.5%
214
210

broken out by race

Total  White

Prefer not to say  First Nation European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic

Other

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

58.8% 58.4%

35.3% 34.3%
58% 7.3%
906 558
891 542

41.1%
58.9%
0%
24
25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 58.8% 71.6% 51.9% 65.6% 15.5% 66.5% 55.6%
No 35.3% 26.8% 44.6% 31.9% 59.5% 19% 37.5%
Unsure 58% 1.6% 3.5% 2.6% 25% 14.5% 6.9%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you recognize any of the following names: Marcedes
Myran (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 58.4% 48.7%  67% 73.8% 54.1% 66.2% 63.9% 47.8% 59.2% 57.2%
No 34.5% 424% 27.7% 17.8% 38.4% 28.4% 28.1% 448% 33.1% 36.6%
Unsure 71%  8.9% 5.3% 8.4% 75% 53% 81% 7.5% 7.7% 6.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 58.4% 54.8% 62% 61.7% 49% 64.5% 61.3% 63.4% 55.8%
No 34.5% 39% 30.9% 29.5% 44.6% 27.7% 31.5% 25.1% 41.4%
Unsure 71% 6.1% 7.1% 8.9% 6.4% 7.7% 7.2% 11.5% 2.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 58.4% 55.4% 42.3% 80.2%  61.9% 46.4% 81.1% 0% 11.6% 90.4% 66.9%
No 34.5% 35.7% 53.7% 19% 28.7% 536% 11.3%  100% 82.7% 9.6% 33.1%
Unsure 71% 8.8% 3.9% 0.8% 9.4% 0% 7.6% 0% 5.7% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 58.4% 71.6% 50.9% 59.9% 45% 63.1% 54.6%
No 34.5% 22.4% 42.7% 36.7% 49.5% 30.3% 36.8%
Unsure 7.1% 6% 6.4% 34% 55% 6.5% 8.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you recognize any of the following names: Morgan Har-
ris (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total Male

Female Other/Prefer Not to say

Winnipeg Rest of MB
51.9%

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

54.8% 46.4%
38.3% 44.9%

7% 8.7%
906 404
891 426

40.6%

broken out by education and income

Total Highschool or Less College

University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Didn’'t say
48.9%

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

54.8%
38.3%
7%
906
891

48.3%
2.8%
214
210

broken out by race

Other

Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation

European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic

47.2%

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

54.8% 51.2%
38.3% 40.4%

7% 8.4%
906 558
891 542

45.6%
7.2%
24
25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 54.8% 67.3% 55.3% 56.9% 18.6% 52.8% 50.3%
No 38.3% 27.6% 41.4% 40.5% 81.4% 31.9% 40.4%
Unsure 7% 5% 3.3% 2.6% 0% 15.3% 9.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you recognize any of the following names: Mashkode
Bizhiki’ikwe (AKA: Buffalo Woman) (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 65.5% 56% 74.2% 72.6% 61.6% 68.7% 66.9% 655% 67.5% 62.5%
No 294% 37% 22.7% 19% 32% 24% 31.8% 294% 28.9% 30.3%
Unsure 51% 7% 3.1% 8.4% 64% 73% 12% 51% 3.6% 7.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 65.5% 59.9% 70.1% 71.4% 57.4% 74.8% 68.1% 70.1% 60%
No 29.4% 33.3% 27.3% 24.4% 38.3% 18.9% 28.4% 21.5% 37.3%
Unsure 5.1% 6.9% 2.6% 4.2% 4.3% 6.2% 3.5% 8.4% 2.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 65.5% 64.9% 44.6% 86.3% 66.6% 22.9% 88.2% 0% 11.6% 90.4% 61.9%
No 29.4% 29.5% 49.6% 12.9% 26% 53.6% 8.8% 100% 82.7% 9.6% 38.1%
Unsure 51% 5.6% 5.7% 0.8% 74% 23.5% 3% 0% 5.7% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 65.5% 83% 61.7% 51.2% 44.3% 78.8% 59.5%
No 29.4% 13.6% 34.8% 46.2% 55.7% 20% 32.8%
Unsure 51% 3.5% 3.5% 2.6% 0% 1.2% 7.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Total women recognized (total from previous 4 questions)
(all responses)

28 %]
all responses

7

!g!

[N
N

Response

;-
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
0 279% 38% 18.6% 19% 347% 231% 23.2% 294%  26.3% 30.2%
1 93% 8.8% 9.9% 9.6% 59% 124% 10.8% 8.8% 9.9% 8.6%
2 7.8% 6.6% 9.3% 2.4% 6.9% 39% 6.3% 16.4% 71% 8.8%
3 74% 8.3% 6.8% 3.6% 26% 6.2% 12% 10.6% 8.9% 5.2%
4 47.6% 38.4% 55.5% 65.4% 49.8% 54.4% A47.7% 348% 47.8% 47.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
0 27.9% 32.5% 25.3% 21.6% 37.5% 18% 24.6% 23.5% 32.3%
1 9.3% 1M1.7% 7.2% 71% 9.9% 7% 11.2% 6.9% 11.7%
2 7.8% 5.2% 8% 12.6% 3.6% 14.3% 6.3% 8.1% 8%
3 7.4% 6.7% 7.6% 8.6% 7% 6.1% 13% 8.2% 4.3%
4 47.6% 43.9% 51.9% 50.1% 42% 54.5% 44.9% 53.3% 43.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
0 27.9% 28.3% 44.9% 7.6% 312% 53.6% 10.8%  100% 88.4% 9.6% 18.4%
1 93% 9.7% 10.9% 12.1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 34.5%
2 78% 9.4% 9.9% 0% 5.2% 0% 10.9% 0% 0% 30% 0%
3 74% 8.8% 3.7% 5.3% 43% 235% @ 7.2% 0% 5.4% 0% 6%
4 47.6% 43.7% 30.7% 75% 57.3% 229% 70.1% 0% 6.2% 60.4% 41.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5] 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
0 27.9% 15.2% 31% 30.7% 29.3% 12.7% 34.8%
1 9.3% 5.6% 11.9% 45% 451% 17.4% 7.6%
2 7.8% 8.9% 7.6% 7.7% 7% 18% 5.9%
3 7.4% 10.9% 5.3% 14.9% 10% 0% 6.3%
4 47.6% 59.3% 44.2% 42.3% 8.6% 52% 45.4%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you have an opinion as to the guilt of the individual
who’s been charged with their death? (Aware of victims)

Aware of victims

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 61.2% 62.4% 60% 68.5% 76.2% 65.3% 59.1% 36.7% 61.6% 60.6%
No 38.8% 37.6% 40% 31.5% 23.8% 34.7% 40.9% 63.3% 38.4% 39.4%
Unweighted Frequency 678 262 364 52 194 210 172 102 348 330
Weighted Frequency 643 265 362 16 175 173 173 122 393 250
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 61.2% 60.9% 61.8% 61% 68.6% 61.8% 59.8% 57.5% 59.8%
No 38.8% 39.1% 38.2% 39% 31.4% 38.2% 40.2% 42.5% 40.2%
Unweighted Frequency 678 136 234 308 90 118 124 206 140
Weighted Frequency 643 292 172 179 118 116 105 162 143
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
Yes 61.2% 57.4% 54.7% 85.6% 58.5% 72.7% 57.6% NaN% 53.6% 32.8% 66.2%
No 38.8% 42.6% 45.3% 14.4% 41.5% 27.3% 424% NaN% 46.4% 67.2% 33.8%
Unweighted Frequency 678 418 70 62 56 6 38 0 4 6 18
Weighted Frequency 643 388 46 85 52 3 43 0 2 5 20
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broken out by political identification

Party

Conservative Liberal Green Other

Prefer not to say

Total NDP
Yes 61.2% 75%
No 38.8% 25%

Unweighted Frequency 678 160
Weighted Frequency 643 171

58.4% 62.4% 36.2% 36.4%
41.6% 37.6% 63.8% 63.6%
102 60 14 44
107 40 17 50

59.6%
40.4%
298
258
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Do you believe that person is: (If have opinion of guilt)

If have opinion of guilt

Guilty
Response

Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Guilty 90.4% 82.8% 96.7% 80.6% 96.3% 91.7% 87.7% 75.9% 94% 84.8%
Not Guilty 0.6% 1% 0% 6.5% 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.3% 1.1%
Undecided 9% 16.2% 3.3% 13% 19% 83% 12.3% 24.1% 5.7% 14.1%
Unweighted Frequency 424 162 226 36 144 140 94 46 218 206
Weighted Frequency 393 165 217 11 134 113 102 45 242 152

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Guilty 90.4% 89.1% 86.2% 96.7% 93.5% 83.7% 94.7% 88.2% 92.5%
Not Guilty 0.6% 0% 1.6% 0.7% 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 1%
Undecided 9% 10.9% 12.3% 2.6% 6.5% 16.3% 5.3% 10.1% 6.5%
Unweighted Frequency 424 86 150 188 66 80 80 112 86
Weighted Frequency 393 178 106 109 81 72 63 93 85

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

Guilty 90.4% 90.1% 77.8% 89.6% 100% 100%  92.8% NaN% 100% 100% 94.7%
Not Guilty 06% 0.7% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 9% 9.1% 22.2% 9.4% 0% 0% 7.2% NaN% 0% 0% 5.3%
Unweighted Frequency 424 254 38 52 36 4 22 0 2 2 14
Weighted Frequency 393 223 25 73 30 2 25 0 1 1 13
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Guilty 90.4% 97.2% 79.8% 94.2% 100% 82.7% 89.1%
Not Guilty 0.6% 0% 2.7% 2.9% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 9% 2.8% 17.5% 2.9% 0% 17.3% 10.9%
Unweighted Frequency 424 116 56 34 10 22 186

Weighted Frequency 393 128 62 25 6 18 154
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Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about these
women and the man charged with their death what is the
likelihood that their deaths were motivated by: gender (If
familiar with case)

If familiar with case

Extremely Likely Likely Unlikely
Response

Extremely Unlikely Neutral
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Extremely Likely 48.4% 34.4% 60.6% 55.3% 63% 48.6% 425% 33.7%  50.9% 44 4%
Likely 35.6% 425% 29.9% 24.6% 255% 38% 36.6% 464% 31.9% 41.3%
Unlikely 1.5% 2.5% 0.7% 0% 16% 15% 15% 1.3% 1.4% 1.7%
Extremely Unlikely 26% 4.6% 0.8% 4% 21% 09% 6.3% 0.6% 2.4% 2.9%
Neutral 11.9% 16% 8.1% 16.1% 7.8% 1% 131% 18% 13.4% 9.8%
Unweighted Frequency 840 368 414 58 244 252 210 134 428 412
Weighted Frequency 822 381 424 18 238 212 214 158 496 327
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Extremely Likely 48.4% 48% 42.9% 54.6% 65.9% 55.7% 31.2% 46.3% 41.9%
Likely 35.6% 41.1% 35.1% 26.1% 27.7% 28.9% 50% 34.6% 38.1%
Unlikely 1.5% 0.8% 2.8% 1.5% 0% 0.6% 1.1% 2.4% 2.8%
Extremely Unlikely 2.6% 2.5% 1.6% 3.9% 1% 8.1% 2.5% 1.5% 1.5%
Neutral 11.9% 7.6% 17.6% 14% 5.4% 6.7% 15.1% 15.2% 15.7%
Unweighted Frequency 840 182 296 362 128 136 148 242 186
Weighted Frequency 822 390 220 213 170 130 137 203 182
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
Extremely Likely 48.4% 41.9% 50.9% 73.7% 69.2% 22.1% 51% 100% 9.6% 29.6% 32.2%
Likely 35.6% 41.9% 28.6% 17.6% 14.2% 50.6%  33.3% 0% 19.7% 60.8% 57%
Unlikely 15% 21% 1.1% 0% 0% 27.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Extremely Unlikely 26% 24% 4.9% 6.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Neutral 1.9% 1.7% 14.5% 1.8% 16.5% 0% 15.7% 0% 70.7% 9.6% 10.8%
Unweighted Frequency 840 522 920 68 66 6 46 2 8 8 24
Weighted Frequency 822 504 68 92 69 & 47 2 8 5] 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Extremely Likely 48.4% 67.9% 28.4% 50.5% 63.7% 60.3% 42.8%
Likely 35.6% 26.8% 41.9% 37% 36.3% 33.7% 37.7%
Unlikely 1.5% 1.5% 3.8% 0% 0% 2.6% 0.7%
Extremely Unlikely 26% 0.9% 4.6% 1.2% 0% 0% 3.6%
Neutral 11.9% 2.8% 21.3% 11.3% 0% 3.4% 15.3%
Unweighted Frequency 840 176 140 76 20 52 376
Weighted Frequency 822 188 145 58 23 58 351
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Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about these
women and the man charged with their death what is the
likelihood that their deaths were motivated by: status (If fa-
miliar with case)

If familiar with case

Extremely Likely Likely Unlikely

10 %)

Response

Extremely Unlikely Neutral
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Extremely Likely 232% 17.3% 27.8% 38.6% 298% 27.3% 19.2% 13.1%  23.9% 22.1%
Likely 26.1% 28.4% 25% 4% 23.7% 258% 241% 329% 22.6% 31.4%
Unlikely 10.5% 10.5% 10.6% 10.5% 74% 9.7% 143% 11.3% 10.1% 11.2%
Extremely Unlikely 9.7%  9.7% 9.2% 21.4% 86% 9.8% 11.9% 84% 9.9% 9.4%
Neutral 30.5% 341% 27.4% 25.5% 30.6% 27.5% 30.5% 34.3% 33.5% 25.9%
Unweighted Frequency 840 368 414 58 244 252 210 134 428 412
Weighted Frequency 822 381 424 18 238 212 214 158 496 327
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Extremely Likely 23.2% 22.8% 23.6% 23.5% 28.6% 23% 14.7% 22.4% 25.5%
Likely 26.1% 29% 23.1% 24% 32.9% 32.2% 26.2% 21% 21.1%
Unlikely 10.5% 10.5% 12.2% 8.8% 9.6% 12.1% 8.6% 14.6% 7.2%
Extremely Unlikely 9.7% 9.8% 7.8% 11.5% 9.9% 4.5% 13.4% 1.7% 8.3%
Neutral 30.5% 27.9% 33.3% 32.2% 19.1% 28.2% 37.2% 30.3% 37.9%
Unweighted Frequency 840 182 296 362 128 136 148 242 186
Weighted Frequency 822 390 220 213 170 130 137 203 182
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
Extremely Likely 232% 19.1% 27.2% 46.2% 19.2% 0% 29.3% 0% 9.6% 0% 22.6%
Likely 26.1% 28.7% 12.3% 27.9% 27.4% 49.4% 16% 100% 10.5% 30% 15.6%
Unlikely 10.5% 13.1% 12.3% 5.3% 4.4% 0% 8.8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Extremely Unlikely 9.7% 8.1% 16.7% 2.6% 13.3% 0% 18.3% 0% 0% 0% 29.3%
Neutral 30.5% 30.9% 31.5% 17.9% 35.7% 50.6%  27.6% 0% 79.9% 70% 32.4%
Unweighted Frequency 840 522 920 68 66 6 46 2 8 8 24
Weighted Frequency 822 504 68 92 69 3 47 2 8 5] 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Extremely Likely 23.2% 39.8% 10.6% 31.2% 0%  39.7% 17%
Likely 26.1% 18.9% 26.7% 271% 62.6% 24.1% 27.5%
Unlikely 10.5% 10.7% 12.6% 84%  2.6% 8% 10.9%
Extremely Unlikely 9.7% 8% 12.6% 6.7% 28% 3% 9.8%
Neutral 30.5% 22.5% 37.5% 26.6% 6.8% 252% 34.9%
Unweighted Frequency 840 176 140 76 20 52 376
Weighted Frequency 822 188 145 58 23 58 351
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Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about these
women and the man charged with their death what is the
likelihood that their deaths were motivated by: race (If fa-
miliar with case)

If familiar with case

Extremely Likely Likely Unlikely

Response
Extremely Unlikely Neutral
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Extremely Likely 36.7% 23.1% 48.6% 40.7% 59.6% 39.6% 222% 17.9%  36.4% 371%
Likely 253% 28.2% 23.2% 10.8% 20.1% 26.6% 24.3% 325% 26.2% 23.8%
Unlikely 79% 11.5% 4.5% 11.1% 4.2% 9% 9.7%  9.5% 6.2% 10.5%
Extremely Unlikely 6.7%  9.9% 3.2% 20% 29% 93% 109% 3.1% 7.2% 5.9%
Neutral 235% 27.2% 20.5% 17.5% 13.2% 15.7% 32.9% 36.9% 24% 22.8%
Unweighted Frequency 840 368 414 58 244 252 210 134 428 412
Weighted Frequency 822 381 424 18 238 212 214 158 496 327

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Extremely Likely 36.7% 41.4% 23.3% 41.7% 52% 33.8% 30.1% 31.4% 35.3%
Likely 25.3% 25% 30% 20.9% 25.2% 29.2% 26.6% 25.2% 21.5%
Unlikely 7.9% 8.5% 8.9% 5.6% 2.4% 12.7% 3.7% 14.5% 5.3%
Extremely Unlikely 6.7% 6.4% 5.5% 8.3% 5.8% 2.8% 8.4% 5.2% 10.6%
Neutral 23.5% 18.6% 32.4% 23.4% 14.7% 21.5% 31.2% 23.7% 27.3%
Unweighted Frequency 840 182 296 362 128 136 148 242 186
Weighted Frequency 822 390 220 213 170 130 137 203 182

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other

Extremely Likely 36.7% 28.2% 32% 80.7% 453% 0% 36.4%  100% 0% 29.6% 49.2%
Likely 25.3% 29.8% 17.8% 5.2% 33.9% 221%  23.8% 0% 20.1% 30% 9.2%
Unlikely 7.9% 9.9% 14.7% 0% 1%  50.6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8.4%
Extremely Unlikely 6.7% 51% 14.4% 12.5% 24% 0% 10.2% 0% 9.1% 0% 2.7%
Neutral 235% 27% 21.1% 1.7% 17.3% 27.3%  28.5% 0% 70.7% 40.3% 30.5%
Unweighted Frequency 840 522 920 68 66 6 46 2 8 8 24
Weighted Frequency 822 504 68 92 69 & 47 2 8 5] 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Extremely Likely 36.7% 62.4% 14.8% 31.3% 30% 50.4% 31.1%
Likely 25.3% 23.5% 20.8% 33.6% 43% 28.7% 25%
Unlikely 79% 1.5% 16.4% 3.4% 0% 2.6% 9.8%
Extremely Unlikely 6.7% 4.8% 8.5% 3.3% 20.6% 0.8% 7.5%
Neutral 23.5% 7.8% 39.5% 28.4% 6.4% 17.4% 26.7%
Unweighted Frequency 840 176 140 76 20 52 376
Weighted Frequency 822 188 145 58 23 58 351
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Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about these
women and the man charged with their death what is the
likelihood that their deaths were motivated by: money (If

familiar with case)
6 %)
;

If familiar with case

Extremely Likely Likely Unlikely

Response
Extremely Unlikely Neutral
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB

Extremely Likely 6.3% 4% 7.7% 21.1% 36% 11.2% 31% 82% 7.7% 4.2%

Likely 6.9% 6.9% 7.2% 0% 4% 123% 2.8% 9.6% 5.4% 9.2%

Unlikely 264% 24.7% 27.7% 33% 241% 21.5% 35.7% 24% 26.3% 26.7%

Extremely Unlikely 26.7% 322% 21.6% 29.8% 242% 284% 30.6% 23% 26.3% 27.3%

Neutral 33.6% 321% 35.8% 16.1% 44.1% 26.6% 27.8% 352% 34.4% 32.5%

Unweighted Frequency 840 368 414 58 244 252 210 134 428 412
Weighted Frequency 822 381 424 18 238 212 214 158 496 327

broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Extremely Likely 6.3% 5.5% 7.9% 6.1% 4.7% 6.2% 4.3% 5.8% 9.9%
Likely 6.9% 7.4% 6.6% 6.3% 12.1% 9.1% 0.9% 9.2% 2.6%
Unlikely 26.4% 25.7% 32.1% 21.9% 19.5% 26.5% 29.9% 27.8% 28.8%
Extremely Unlikely 26.7% 28.4% 23% 27.4% 29.9% 20.1% 32.6% 25.7% 25.2%
Neutral 33.6% 33% 30.3% 38.3% 33.8% 38.1% 32.3% 31.5% 33.6%
Unweighted Frequency 840 182 296 362 128 136 148 242 186
Weighted Frequency 822 390 220 213 170 130 137 203 182
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other

Extremely Likely 6.3% 4.2% 7.2% 19.6% 4% 0% 10.1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Likely 6.9% 8.5% 3% 7.3% 43% 0% 5.3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unlikely 26.4% 27.2% 23.3% 24.5% 17.1% 50.6% 41.6% 100% 19.7% 60.8% 11.2%
Extremely Unlikely 26.7% 25.8% 26.3% 37.9% 20.2% 0% 32.5% 0% 0% 0% 30.4%
Neutral 33.6% 34.3% 40.2% 10.7% 54.5% 49.4%  10.5% 0% 80.3% 39.2% 58.3%
Unweighted Frequency 840 522 920 68 66 6 46 2 8 8 24
Weighted Frequency 822 504 68 92 69 & 47 2 8 5] 25




% MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

71

broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Extremely Likely 6.3% 10.9% 2.5% 5.3% 0% 14.5% 4.6%
Likely 6.9% 6% 13.7% 101% 27.2% 0% 3.9%
Unlikely 26.4% 30.8% 22.6% 1% 45.4% 31.5% 26.1%
Extremely Unlikely 26.7% 27.7% 22.1% 49.7% 20.6% 9.8% 27.4%
Neutral 33.6% 24.5% 39% 23.8% 6.8% 44.2% 37.9%
Unweighted Frequency 840 176 140 76 20 52 376
Weighted Frequency 822 188 145 58 23 58 351
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Have you seen, read, or heard anything about the social
media presence of the Jeremy Skibicki who allegedly killed
four women? (all responses)

28 %

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 28.4% 213% 35% 33.6% 343% 38.1% 245% 11.7% 321% 23%
No 57.9% 70.4% 46.2% 52.6% 54.9% 50.7% 59.2% 704%  53.6% 64.4%
Unsure 13.6% 82% 18.8% 13.8% 10.8% 11.2% 16.3% 17.9% 14.3% 12.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 28.4% 26.9% 27.3% 32.5% 25% 27.2% 16% 39.2% 29.6%
No 57.9% 59.4% 59.2% 53.8% 57% 68.8% 62.3% 44.9% 61.8%
Unsure 13.6% 13.7% 13.6% 13.6% 18% 4% 21.7% 15.9% 8.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 28.4% 26.9% 16.4% 52.1% 31.9% 46.4%  16.8% 0% 0% 29.6% 37.8%
No 57.9% 58.6% 75.2% 37% 59%  27% 56.7%  100% 93.8% 9.6% 59.3%
Unsure 13.6% 14.6% 8.3% 10.9% 9.1% 26.6%  26.5% 0% 6.2% 60.8% 2.9%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party

Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

Yes 28.4% 30.1% 32.3% 22.7% 25.6% 36.1% 25.9%
No 57.9% 45% 63% 61.9% 39.9% 51.5% 64%
Unsure 13.6% 24.9% 4.7% 154% 34.6% 12.4% 10%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418

Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that Jeremy
Skibicki’s social media presence suggest that he is: a
caring person (seen social media)

seen social media

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree

Response

Neither Agree/Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Notto say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Disagree 52.3% 33.8% 66.3% 73.5% 75.3% 456% 41.3% 31.6% 51.2% 54.1%
Disagree 13.1% 23.5% 5.4% 0% 9.5% 12.6% 22.7% 10.9%  15.4% 9.6%
Agree 0.2% 0% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.7% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
Neither Agree/Disagree 11.8% 14.8% 9% 20.6% 83% 182% 10.6% 6.4% 12.8% 10.3%
Don’t know 22.5% 27.9% 18.9% 5.9% 6.9% 22.9% 255% 51.1% 20.5% 25.4%
Unweighted Frequency 328 126 172 30 102 116 72 38 154 174
Weighted Frequency 312 136 168 8 101 107 57 48 189 123
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Disagree 52.3% 53% 45.4% 56.7% 70% 44.6% 56% 41.9% 51.9%
Disagree 13.1% 9.7% 19.9% 14.1% 2.2% 16.7% 22.4% 23% 5.5%
Agree 0.2% 0% 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 2.6% 0% 0%
Neither Agree/Disagree  11.8% 13% 13.8% 8% 0% 10.4% 3.4% 23.1% 14.3%
Don’t know 22.5% 24.3% 20.9% 20.3% 27.8% 28.4% 15.7% 12% 28.2%
Unweighted Frequency 328 74 98 156 48 58 44 98 80
Weighted Frequency 312 159 69 84 71 54 29 87 72

broken out by race

Race

Total White Prefernnottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

Strongly Disagree 52.3% 41.3% 54.2% 77.3% 76.1% 72.7% 53.4% 100% NaN% 75.6%
Disagree 13.1% 19.6% 6.5% 0% 2.3% 0% 9.2% 0% NaN% 0%
Agree 0.2% 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0%
Neither Agree/Disagree  11.8% 12.1% 14% 10.5% 0%  27.3% 0% 0% NaN% 24.4%
Don’t know 22.5% 27% 25.3% 10.5% 215% 0% 37.4% 0% NaN% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 328 186 38 36 28 6 16 2 0 4

Weighted Frequency 312 185 18 47 29 3 12 2 0 2

48.1%
12.6%
0%
39.3%
0%
12
14
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Disagree 52.3% 68.6% 35.4% 55.6% 86.5% 37.9% 52.9%
Disagree 13.1% 5.7% 26.9% 0% 13.5% 14.9% 12.4%
Agree 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Neither Agree/Disagree 11.8% 0% 22% 183% 0% 40.5% 7%
Don’t know 22.5% 25.6% 15.6% 26.1% 0% 6.8% 27.2%
Unweighted Frequency 328 64 50 24 6 22 162
Weighted Frequency 312 64 59 21 6 26 137
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that Jeremy
Skibicki’s social media presence suggest that he is: a
violent person (seen social media)

seen social media

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree

Response
Strongly Agree . Neither Agree/Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender

Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Notto say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Disagree 25% 3.6% 1.4% 8.8% 0.7% 53% 27% 0% 3.8% 0.6%
Disagree 1.6% 3.6% 0% 0% 0% 4.6% 0% 0% 2.6% 0%
Agree 15.6% 20.1% 1.7% 20.6% 29.7% 8% 17.8% 0% 16% 15%
Strongly Agree 53.7% 40.2% 65.1% 44.1% 60.6% 53.6% 52.8% 40.2% 54.7% 52.2%
Neither Agree/Disagree  8.1%  12% 4.3% 20.6% 29% 121% 7.4% 10.8% 6.8% 10.1%
Don’t know 18.5% 20.5% 17.5% 5.9% 6% 16.4% 19.3% 49% 16.1% 22.1%
Unweighted Frequency 328 126 172 30 102 116 72 38 154 174
Weighted Frequency 312 136 168 8 101 107 57 48 189 123
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Disagree 2.5% 3.1% 3.3% 0.9% 0% 4.2% 2.6% 0% 6.9%
Disagree 1.6% 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 15.6% 14.2% 19.6% 14.9% 14.6% 5.1% 15.1% 22.5% 16.5%
Strongly Agree 53.7% 53.5% 49.2% 57.7% 60% 40.4% 59.5% 59.6% 48%
Neither Agree/Disagree  8.1% 6.4% 14.2% 6.2% 1.9% 14.2% 3.4% 8.3% 11.1%
Don’t know 18.5% 19.6% 13.8% 20.4% 23.5% 27.1% 19.4% 9.6% 17.5%
Unweighted Frequency 328 74 98 156 48 58 44 98 80
Weighted Frequency 312 159 69 84 71 54 29 87 72
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Strongly Disagree 25% 1.2% 0% 12.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Disagree 16% 2.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Agree 15.6% 19% 21.3% 13.2% 2.3% 0% 4.1% 0% NaN% 0% 15.9%
Strongly Agree 53.7% 44.4% 49% 74.7% 80.7% 72.7% 53.4% 100% NaN% 75.6% 44.8%
Neither Agree/Disagree  8.1%  8.9% 9.9% 0% 0% 27.3% 0% 0% NaN% 24.4% 39.3%
Don’t know 18.5% 23.9% 19.8% 0% 17% 0% 42.5% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 328 186 38 36 28 6 16 2 0 4 12
Weighted Frequency 312 185 18 47 29 3 12 2 0 2 14




17 MAINSTREET

4= RESEARCH

80

broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Disagree 25% 7.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.2%
Disagree 1.6% 0% 8.3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 15.6% 9.7% 22% 39% 13.5% 45% 12%
Strongly Agree 53.7% 61.4% 46.8% 55.6% 55.5% 23.7% 58.3%
Neither Agree/Disagree  8.1%  3.3% 12.4% 14.4% 0% 24.5% 4.7%
Don’t know 18.5% 17.9% 10.4% 26.1% 31% 6.8% 22.8%
Unweighted Frequency 328 64 50 24 6 22 162
Weighted Frequency 312 64 59 21 6 26 137
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that Jeremy
Skibicki’s social media presence suggest that he is: an
intelligent person (seen social media)

seen social media
15 %

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree

Response
Strongly Agree . Neither Agree/Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Notto say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Disagree 184% 159%  20% 26.5% 291% 17% 153% 2.3% 19.3% 17%
Disagree 15.2% 20.7% 10.5% 20.6% 18.2% 8.8% 13.6% 252% 15.5% 14.7%
Agree 91% 7.7% 9.6% 20.6% 6% 14.8% 7.7% 4.4% 9.9% 7.7%
Strongly Agree 54% 2.2% 8.3% 0% 1.9% 2.7% 0% 4.3% 2.8% 9.5%
Neither Agree/Disagree 26.7% 27.7% 25.9% 26.5% 25.5% 34.3% 29.6% 8.6% 24.7% 29.8%
Don’t know 252% 25.7% 25.8% 5.9% 93% 225% 33.8% 552% 27.8% 21.3%
Unweighted Frequency 328 126 172 30 102 116 72 38 154 174
Weighted Frequency 312 136 168 8 101 107 57 48 189 123

broken out by education and income

Education Income

Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say

Strongly Disagree 18.4% 15.1% 19.6% 23.5% 23% 13.1% 25.2% 12% 22.7%
Disagree 15.2% 16.5% 12.7% 14.9% 9.2% 13% 13.2% 26.1% 10.5%
Agree 9.1% 6.1% 10.9% 13.1% 11.6% 1.3% 14.8% 15.1% 2.8%
Strongly Agree 5.4% 6.2% 4.9% 4.4% 12.1% 5.2% 17.7% 0% 0.7%
Neither Agree/Disagree  26.7% 27.2% 30.7% 22.4% 12.9% 32.7% 13.4% 34.7% 31.3%
Don’t know 25.2% 28.8% 21.3% 21.7% 31.2% 34.7% 15.7% 12% 32.1%
Unweighted Frequency 328 74 98 156 48 58 44 98 80

Weighted Frequency 312 159 69 84 71 54 29 87 72

broken out by race

Race

Total White Prefernottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

Strongly Disagree 18.4% 11.4% 25.9% 29.8% 43.9% 50.6% 13.1% 0% NaN% 0% 12.6%
Disagree 15.2% 17.2% 2.6% 26.1% 23% 221% 0% 100% NaN% 0% 0%
Agree 9.1% 6.4% 2.6% 3.1% 22.5% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 75.6% 44.8%
Strongly Agree 54% 3.6% 2.6% 10.9% 4.6% 0% 29% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Neither Agree/Disagree 26.7% 29.2% 41% 19.5% 9.8% 27.3%  20.5% 0% NaN% 24.4% 42.6%
Don’t know 252% 32.3% 25.3% 10.5% 17% 0% 37.4% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 328 186 38 36 28 6 16 2 0 4 12

Weighted Frequency 312 185 18 47 29 3 12 2 0 2 14
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

Strongly Disagree 18.4% 18.1% 7.4% 9.5% 31% 30.7% 21.8%
Disagree 152% 9.2% 11.2% 38.7% 13.5% 5.2% 18.1%
Agree 9.1%  9.9% 19.4% 9.8% 0% 7.9% 4.7%
Strongly Agree 54% 16.6% 0% 0% 55.5% 0% 2.4%
Neither Agree/Disagree 26.7% 11.9% 51.6% 15.9% 0% 49.4% 21.3%
Don’t know 25.2% 34.2% 10.4% 26.1% 0% 6.8% 31.7%
Unweighted Frequency 328 64 50 24 6 22 162

Weighted Frequency 312 64 59 21 6 26 137
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that Jeremy
Skibicki’s social media presence suggest that he is: a
racist person (seen social media)

seen social media

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree

Response
Strongly Agree . Neither Agree/Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Notto say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Disagree 1.6% 3.6% 0% 0% 0% 4.6% 0% 0% 2.6% 0%
Disagree 27% 52% 0.9% 0% 55% 1.4% 2.7% 0% 3.7% 1.2%
Agree 13.8% 23.3% 6.7% 0% 9.1% 14.4% 16.9% 188% 10.8% 18.4%
Strongly Agree 421% 23% 57% 55.9% 61.9% 40.1% 36.8% 10.9% 44.1% 39.1%
Neither Agree/Disagree 15.8% 21%  10.9% 32.4% 85% 225% 224% 8.7% 15.7% 16.1%
Don’t know 23.9% 23.9% 24.5% 11.8% 149% 17% 21.3% 61.6% 23% 25.2%
Unweighted Frequency 328 126 172 30 102 116 72 38 154 174
Weighted Frequency 312 136 168 8 101 107 57 48 189 123
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Disagree 1.6% 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.9%
Disagree 2.7% 3.5% 0% 3.6% 0% 0% 2.6% 8.2% 1%
Agree 13.8% 8.1% 21.6% 18.2% 17.7% 14.7% 13.5% 17.8% 4.6%
Strongly Agree 42.1% 43.8% 44.3% 37.3% 51.9% 31.5% 52.1% 35.7% 44.2%
Neither Agree/Disagree  15.8% 16.4% 14.7% 15.8% 4.3% 25% 12.4% 17.8% 19.3%
Don’t know 23.9% 25.2% 19.4% 25.2% 26.1% 28.7% 19.4% 20.5% 23.9%
Unweighted Frequency 328 74 98 156 48 58 44 98 80
Weighted Frequency 312 159 69 84 71 54 29 87 72
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Strongly Disagree 1.6% 0% 0% 10.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Disagree 27% 4.2% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Agree 13.8% 15.8% 6.5% 12% 46% 72.7% 0% 100% NaN% 0% 12.6%
Strongly Agree 42.1% 30.3% 25.7% 75.9% 70.9% 0% 53.4% 0% NaN% 75.6% 48.1%
Neither Agree/Disagree 15.8% 18.2% 40% 0% 52% 27.3% 0% 0% NaN% 24.4% 39.3%
Don’t know 23.9% 31.5% 27.9% 0% 19.3% 0% 46.6% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 328 186 38 36 28 6 16 2 0 4 12
Weighted Frequency 312 185 18 47 29 3 12 2 0 2 14
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Disagree 1.6% 7.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disagree 2.7% 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 5.7%
Agree 13.8% 3.3% 17.1% 71% 445% 26.3% 14.8%
Strongly Agree 421% 65.7% 41.4% 30.8% 555% 19.4% 37%
Neither Agree/Disagree 15.8% 0% 29.8% 26.7% 0% 19.2% 15.5%
Don’t know 23.9% 23.3% 10.4% 35.4% 0% 351% 27%
Unweighted Frequency 328 64 50 24 6 22 162
Weighted Frequency 312 64 59 21 6 26 137
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that Jeremy
Skibicki’s social media presence suggest that he is: a good
person (seen social media)

seen social media

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree

Response

Strongly Agree . Neither Agree/Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Notto say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Disagree 54.7% 38.1% 68.6% 47.1% 76.7% 45.8% 44.3% 402% 56.5% 52%
Disagree 14.7% 25% 6.3% 14.7% 76% 18% 27.9% 6.7% 16.3% 12.2%
Agree 05% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.8% 0%
Strongly Agree 0.2% 0% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.7% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
Neither Agree/Disagree 10.3% 10.9%  9.3% 20.6% 83% 14% 6.5% 10.7% 9.6% 11.3%
Don’t know 19.6% 24.9% 15.3% 17.7% 74% 20% 21.3% 424% 16.8% 23.9%
Unweighted Frequency 328 126 172 30 102 116 72 38 154 174
Weighted Frequency 312 136 168 8 101 107 57 48 189 123

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Disagree 54.7% 53% 48.9% 62.6% 68% 46.1% 60.6% 47.4% 54.5%
Disagree 14.7% 12.8% 25.5% 9.5% 41% 19.5% 16.2% 25% 8.4%
Agree 0.5% 0% 0% 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0%
Strongly Agree 0.2% 0% 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 2.6% 0% 0%
Neither Agree/Disagree  10.3% 9.9% 11.2% 10.4% 0% 12.8% 3.4% 17.9% 12.2%
Don’t know 19.6% 24.3% 14.5% 14.8% 27.8% 21.5% 17.3% 7.8% 25%
Unweighted Frequency 328 74 98 156 48 58 44 98 80
Weighted Frequency 312 159 69 84 71 54 29 87 72

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

Strongly Disagree 54.7% 46% 49% 77.3% 745% 22.1% 53.4% 100% NaN% 75.6% 60.7%
Disagree 14.7% 19.9% 13.2% 10.5% 23% 0% 9.2% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Agree 05% 0% 0% 0% 0%  50.6% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Strongly Agree 02% 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Neither Agree/Disagree  10.3% 11.9% 9.9% 0% 4.6% 27.3% 0% 0% NaN% 24.4% 39.3%
Don’t know 19.6% 22.2% 27.9% 10.5% 18.6% 0% 37.4% 0% NaN% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 328 186 38 36 28 6 16 2 0 4 12
Weighted Frequency 312 185 18 47 29 3 12 2 0 2 14
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

Strongly Disagree 54.7% 67.9% 39.6% 55.6% 86.5% 39.7% 56.5%
Disagree 14.7% 5.7% 32.3% 0% 13.5% 13.1% 13.9%
Agree 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
Strongly Agree 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Neither Agree/Disagree  10.3% 0% 12.4% 18.3% 0% 40.5% 7.7%
Don’t know 19.6% 26.4% 15.6% 26.1% 0% 6.8% 20.2%
Unweighted Frequency 328 64 50 24 6 22 162

Weighted Frequency 312 64 59 21 6 26 137
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What is your position on the use of the defence: Not
Criminally Responsible by way of Mental Disorder? (all
responses)

4 %

' 14 %

all responses

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree . Neutral

Strongly Disagree

Response

Somewhat Disagree
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Agree 39% 3.2% 4.6% 3% 29% 44% 48% 3.6% 5.3% 1.9%
Somewhat Agree 138% 1% 16.7% 8.4% 16.7% 14.9% 153% 5.8% 15.2% 11.6%
Neutral 256% 27.7% 23.4% 28.8% 25% 23.8% 19.3% 37.1% 26.3% 24.5%
Somewhat Disagree 22.8% 24.4% 21.8% 10.4% 225% 195% 23% 27.2% 19.2% 28%
Strongly Disagree 34% 33.8% 33.5% 49.3% 329% 374% 37.6% 26.3% 33.9% 34%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Agree 3.9% 2.4% 1.1% 9.7% 0.9% 4.8% 6.5% 3% 5.1%
Somewhat Agree 13.8% 10.4% 12.5% 21.5% 8.8% 13% 22.7% 19.2% 7.3%
Neutral 25.6% 26.3% 27.7% 22.1% 34.5% 29.5% 15.9% 21.4% 25.5%
Somewhat Disagree 22.8% 28.4% 22.4% 12.5% 26% 13.9% 27.3% 25.3% 20.3%
Strongly Disagree 34% 32.6% 36.3% 34.2% 29.7% 38.6% 27.6% 31% 41.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
Strongly Agree 39% 4.8% 0% 1.6% 52% 50.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat Agree 13.8% 14.8% 7.4% 5.1% 22.2% 102%  22.9% 0% 0% 0% 12.9%
Neutral 25.6% 26.3% 31.1% 22.1% 26.9% 12.7% 26.5% 100% 11.6% 9.6% 7.9%
Somewhat Disagree 22.8% 24.2% 25.1% 17.3% 13.4%  27% 25.8% 0% 41.8% 30% 16.6%
Strongly Disagree 34% 29.9% 36.3% 53.9% 323% 0% 24.8% 0% 46.6% 60.4% 62.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5] 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Agree 3.9% 2% 3.8% 46% 2.5% 0% 5.5%
Somewhat Agree 13.8% 24% 12.2% 17.5% 0% 13.9% 9.4%
Neutral 25.6% 21.3% 18.4% 29.5% 50.1% 46.3% 25.5%
Somewhat Disagree 22.8% 24.1% 20.4% 16.9% 9.4% 21.6% 24.9%
Strongly Disagree 34% 28.5% 45.3% 31.5% 38% 18.2% 34.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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How acceptable would it be for the judge or jury to find
Jeremy Skibicki, the man charged in the deaths of four
Indigenous women, Not Criminally Responsible by way of
mental disorder in this case? (all responses)

| 14 %)

all responses

Highly Acceptable Somewhat Acceptable . Neutral
Response
Somewhat Unacceptable . Highly Unacceptable Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Highly Acceptable 35% 3.5% 3.3% 7.2% 0.6% 43% 4.2% 6% 5.2% 1%
Somewhat Acceptable 26% 1.5% 3.7% 0% 0% 28% 55% 24% 2.8% 2.2%
Neutral 14.3% 21.6% 7.4% 13.2% 7% 1.2% 17.4% 25.9% 15.4% 12.7%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.4%  16% 13.5% 0% 18.9% 13.3% 8.8% 16.3% 14% 15.1%
Highly Unacceptable 51.5% 445% 57.7% 66.4% 59.3% 52.3% 50.8% 39.4% 50.6% 53%
Don’t know 13.6% 12.9% 14.3% 13.2% 14.2% 16% 13.4% 9.9% 12% 16.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn't say
Highly Acceptable 3.5% 3.7% 1.6% 5% 0% 0.9% 5% 4% 6.8%
Somewhat Acceptable 2.6% 2.2% 3.8% 2% 1.1% 6.8% 2.6% 1.5% 2.2%
Neutral 14.3% 16.4% 12.8% 11.9% 11.9% 9.7% 18.7% 17.3% 13.8%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.4% 19.2% 12.1% 7.8% 17.2% 16.2% 18.4% 9.7% 12.9%
Highly Unacceptable 51.5% 45.9% 56.8% 57% 62.5% 52% 49.3% 49.2% 45.3%
Don’t know 13.6% 12.7% 12.8% 16.2% 7.2% 14.5% 6% 18.3% 19.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Highly Acceptable 35% 3.5% 2.7% 3.2% 8.1% 0% 0% 0% 5.4% 0% 0%
Somewhat Acceptable 26% 3.8% 2.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Neutral 14.3% 15.5% 20% 5.8% 10.5% 39.3% 12% 0% 0% 9.6% 19.7%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.4%  17% 1.6% 5.3% 21.3% 0% 18.5% 0% 41.8% 0% 0%
Highly Unacceptable 51.5% 47.6% 40.2% 78.5% 43.6% 60.7% 61% 100% 52.8% 60.4% 72.4%
Don’t know 13.6% 12.5% 32.8% 71% 16.5% 0% 8.4% 0% 0% 30% 7.9%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

Highly Acceptable 35% 0.4% 4.6% 1.2% 0% 0% 5.7%
Somewhat Acceptable 2.6% 2% 4.1% 0% 0% 0% 3.2%
Neutral 14.3% 14.7% 11% 10.3% 25.7% 14.3% 15.3%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.4% 13.5% 22.6% 16.8% 16.4% 21.1% 10.3%
Highly Unacceptable 51.5% 65% 48.6% 60.4% 53% 37.1% 46.6%
Don’t know 13.6% 4.5% 9.1% 1.2% 4.9% 27.5% 18.9%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418

Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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What is your position on the use of the defence: Problem-
atic DNA Evidence? (all responses)

all responses

10%

Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree . Neutral
Response

Somewhat Disagree . Strongly Disagree Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Agree 85% 98% 7.4% 6% 79% 63% 98% 10.5% 9.9% 6.4%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 16% 7.8% 0% 125% 8.3% 12.8% 12.6% 10.7% 12.9%
Neutral 27.6% 291% 26.4% 22.8% 19.8% 31.1% 304% 31.6% 26.8% 28.8%
Somewhat Disagree 98% 6.8% 12.9% 3.6% 1.1% 97% 7.7% 10.3% 10.2% 9.1%
Strongly Disagree 14.5% 12.9% 14.8% 41.4% 204% 12.9% 13.5% 8.6% 14.1% 15%
Don’t know 28.1% 254% 30.8% 26.2% 28.3% 31.6% 257% 26.4% 28.3% 27.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Agree 8.5% 9.4% 7.2% 8.1% 7.6% 13.4% 5.2% 5.4% 11.3%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 14% 8.1% 10.3% 8% 6.8% 19.3% 21.3% 3.1%
Neutral 27.6% 27.3% 31.7% 24.1% 32.7% 24.8% 28.5% 26.3% 25.7%
Somewhat Disagree 9.8% 5.5% 14.3% 13.3% 6.6% 11.6% 18.3% 6.1% 9.4%
Strongly Disagree 14.5% 12.7% 15.8% 16.6% 20.2% 17.3% 10.9% 11.7% 12.6%
Don’t know 28.1% 31.1% 22.8% 27.7% 25% 26.1% 17.8% 29.3% 37.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race

Total  White

Prefer not to say First Nation

Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian

Latin American/Hispanic  Other

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Neutral

Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Don'’t know
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

85% 8.9%
11.6% 13.8%
276% 31.1%
9.8% 9.6%
14.5% 9.5%

281% 271%
906 558
891 542

2.7%
5.2%

1

3.5%

9.8%

1

2.6%

56.3%

106
83

19.7%

3.2%

23.5% 1%

5.6% 10.9% 36.8%  16.9%
18.8% 29.6% 39.7%  29.7%
7.2% 8.9%
32% 24.3% 0% 25%

16.7%
70
92

23%
70
75

0% 9.5%

0% 17.8%
10 48
7 48

100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

2
2

5.4%
0%
6.2%
41.8%
40.9%

5.7%
10
13

0%
0%
40.3%
0%
0%
59.7%

8
5

0%
0%
28.1%
14.1%
7.6%

50.3%
24
25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Agree 85% 12.1% 5.9% 11.8% 0% 0.8% 8.8%
Somewhat Agree 11.6% 8.7% 19.7% 18.7% 258% 3% 9.2%
Neutral 27.6% 26.5% 32% 33.6% 32.7% 43% 23%
Somewhat Disagree 9.8% 9.2% 6.9% 16.1% 6.1% 11.2% 10.2%
Strongly Disagree 14.5% 21.7% 13.9% 21% 19.5% 6.9% 13.7%
Don’t know 28.1% 21.8% 21.6% 17.7% 15.9% 35.1% 35.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Would you find it acceptable if a judge or jury found the ac-
cused not guilty by reason of problematic DNA Evidence?

(all responses)

;

Highly Acceptable Somewhat Acceptable . Neutral

all responses

Response
Somewhat Unacceptable . Highly Unacceptable Don't know




|y MAINSTREET

A~ RESEARCH

A

100

broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Highly Acceptable 54% 7.2% 3.4% 9.6% 25% 4.8% 8% 7.2% 5.5% 5.3%
Somewhat Acceptable 9.8% 13.6% 6.7% 0% 38% 9.6% 16.6% 10.7% 11.1% 7.9%
Neutral 18.9% 26.1% 12.5% 7.2% 16.5% 20.9% 20.9% 17.5% 20.1% 17.2%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.3% 11.3% 17.6% 7.2% 17.4% 1.1% 125% 16% 13.3% 15.9%
Highly Unacceptable 27.8% 224% 31.8% 52.2% 33.3% 29.2% 225% 242% 252% 31.6%
Don’t know 23.8% 19.3% 28% 23.8% 26.5% 24.4% 19.4% 244% 24.9% 22.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn't say
Highly Acceptable 5.4% 5.5% 4.7% 5.9% 0.6% 15.8% 7.3% 2.7% 41%
Somewhat Acceptable 9.8% 11% 9.2% 8.2% 5.6% 6.5% 15.6% 15.7% 6.2%
Neutral 18.9% 19.9% 21.6% 14.4% 21% 14.8% 16.7% 23.4% 16.8%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.3% 15.2% 14.7% 12.3% 13.3% 17.1% 21.1% 10.1% 13.2%
Highly Unacceptable 27.8% 22.8% 32.6% 32.3% 33.8% 29.3% 22.8% 24.7% 27.7%
Don’t know 23.8% 25.6% 17.2% 26.9% 25.7% 16.4% 16.6% 23.5% 32%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Highly Acceptable 54% 6.9% 3.5% 6.6% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 5.4% 0% 0%
Somewhat Acceptable 9.8% 11.9% 12% 6.1% 2% 10.2% 11.9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Neutral 18.9% 19.6% 16.7% 12.9% 33% 39.7% 5.9% 0% 6.2% 9.6% 19.7%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.3%  15% 4.6% 12% 10.9% 0% 24.5% 0% 47.5% 30.7% 15.6%
Highly Unacceptable 27.8% 22.3% 18.3% 53.5% 40.9% 23.5% 39.9% 100% 40.9% 30% 7.6%
Don’t know 23.8% 24.4% 44.8% 8.9% 1.7% 26.6% 17.8% 0% 0% 29.6% 57.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

Highly Acceptable 54% 2.7% 7.5% 3.4% 0% 0% 7.4%
Somewhat Acceptable 9.8% 4% 18.2% 8% 19.4% 13.8% 8.6%
Neutral 18.9% 21.4% 19.4% 22% 0% 16.4% 18.6%
Somewhat Unacceptable 14.3% 13.7% 19% 13.7% 19.4% 7.3% 13.6%
Highly Unacceptable 27.8% 34.1% 19.8% 38.1% 19.5% 26.8% 26.8%
Don’t know 23.8% 24.1% 16.1% 14.8% 41.6% 35.7% 25.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418

Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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What is your position on the use of the defence: Self-
defence? (all responses)

all responses

Somewhat Agree . Neutral

Strongly Agree
Response

Somewhat Disagree . Strongly Disagree
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Strongly Agree 219% 301% 14.3% 14.4% 283% 17.3% 26% 12.6% 22.3% 21.3%
Somewhat Agree 16.5% 14.9% 18.4% 8.4% 18.2% 19.5% 14.3% 12.8% 18.6% 13.4%
Neutral 19% 17.8% 19.6% 33.7% 121% 18.8% 22.3% 259% 20.8% 16.4%
Somewhat Disagree 87% 10.8% 6.9% 4.4% 98% 81% 56% 11.9% 8.2% 9.5%
Strongly Disagree 33.9% 26.4% 40.8% 39% 31.6% 36.3% 31.9% 36.8% 30.1% 39.5%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Strongly Agree 21.9% 26.5% 11.6% 23.4% 7.5% 25.9% 28.6% 24.6% 24.8%
Somewhat Agree 16.5% 15.6% 15.4% 19.4% 19.2% 6.4% 22.4% 23.9% 9.5%
Neutral 19% 17% 23.7% 18.2% 24.4% 16.8% 12.4% 20.7% 18.4%
Somewhat Disagree 8.7% 8.8% 8.8% 8.5% 9.5% 9.3% 11.9% 9% 5.2%
Strongly Disagree 33.9% 32.1% 40.6% 30.5% 39.4% 41.6% 24.7% 21.8% 41.9%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other

Strongly Agree 21.9% 22.7% 37.3% 17% 18.8% 53.6% 1% 0% 5.4% 0% 25.8%
Somewhat Agree 16.5% 15.6% 10% 21.7% 13.6% 0% 23.2% 100% 40.9% 0% 23.5%
Neutral 19% 22.2% 22.6% 9.7% 14.8% 12.7% 17.8% 0% 0% 9.6% 2.7%
Somewhat Disagree 87% 9.6% 0% 1.7% 15.9% 0% 7.8% 0% 41.8% 60.8% 0%
Strongly Disagree 33.9% 29.9% 30.2% 49.9% 36.9% 33.7% 50.3% 0% 11.9% 29.6% 48%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5] 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Strongly Agree 21.9% 16.7% 23.6% 8.3% 19.4% 17.3% 26.6%
Somewhat Agree 16.5% 19.2% 7.8% 295% 6.4% 31.6% 15.1%
Neutral 19% 12.3% 29.3% 22% 42.2% 13.4% 17.4%
Somewhat Disagree 8.7% 6.4% 19% 6.8% 0% 2.6% 7.6%
Strongly Disagree 33.9% 45.4% 20.4% 33.4% 32% 35% 33.3%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Would you find it acceptable if a judge or jury found the ac-
cused not guilty by reason of self-defence in this case? (all

responses)
*

all responses

Highly Acceptable Somewhat Acceptable . Neutral

Response
Somewhat Unacceptable . Highly Unacceptable Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Highly Acceptable 48% 5.9% 3.5% 9.6% 3% 7.2% 5% 4.1% 5% 4.5%
Somewhat Acceptable 2% 1.9% 2% 6% 3% 1.6% 2% 1.2% 1.8% 2.5%
Neutral 12% 174% 6.7% 14.2% 51% 9.8% 19.2% 16.1% 11.5% 12.7%
Somewhat Unacceptable 9.8% 10.6% 9.1% 8.4% 1% 74% 7.4% 14.2% 9.6% 10.2%
Highly Unacceptable 56.2% 48.6% 63.6% 54.6% 66% 59.9% 47.9% 471%  56.3% 56.2%
Don’t know 15.1% 15.7% 15% 7.2% 11.8% 14.1% 18.6% 17.2% 15.9% 14%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn't say
Highly Acceptable 4.8% 5.3% 3.7% 5% 1.1% 7.4% 3.6% 7.9% 4%
Somewhat Acceptable 2% 0.8% 3.1% 3.4% 0% 3.9% 3.6% 1.7% 2%
Neutral 12% 12.1% 15.1% 8.6% 5.1% 14.1% 1% 12.9% 16.5%
Somewhat Unacceptable  9.8% 12.5% 8.8% 5.7% 12% 10.3% 12% 10.8% 5.1%
Highly Unacceptable 56.2% 50.8% 59.2% 63.5% 66.9% 54.8% 57.2% 54% 49.3%
Don’t know 15.1% 18.5% 10.1% 13.9% 14.9% 9.6% 12.5% 12.8% 23.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic  Other
Highly Acceptable 48% 3.4% 4.3% 12.7% 6.9% 26.6% 2.3% 0% 5.4% 0% 0%
Somewhat Acceptable 2% 2.6% 4.2% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Neutral 12% 14.2% 17% 2.9% 0% 12.7% 4.6% 0% 0% 9.6% 38.7%
Somewhat Unacceptable 9.8% 10.3% 2.5% 0.8% 15% 0% 13.4% 0% 82.7% 0% 0%
Highly Unacceptable 56.2% 53.7% 32.9% 74.9% 71.5% 60.7% 76.1% 100% 11.9% 90.4% 47.6%
Don't know 15.1% 15.7% 39.1% 82%  65% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 0% 13.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Highly Acceptable 48% 0.6% 14.5% 1.2% 0% 0.8% 4.5%
Somewhat Acceptable 2% 2.8% 3.5% 0% 0% 0% 1.8%
Neutral 12%  9.8% 17.8% 16.8% 0% 18% 10%
Somewhat Unacceptable 9.8% 6.2% 20% 9.9% 0% 2.3% 9.3%
Highly Unacceptable 56.2% 70.6% 36.5% 60.1% 69.4% 66.6% 53.8%
Don’t know 15.1% 10.1% 7.7% 11.9% 30.6% 12.2% 20.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you have a Facebook (Meta) Account? (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 68.2% 56.7% 79.3% 66.2% 72.8% 69.5% 655% 629% 69.3% 66.7%
No 31.8% 43.3% 20.7% 33.8% 27.2% 30.5% 345% 371% 30.7% 33.3%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 68.2% 67.8% 71.2% 66.1% 68% 70% 78.1% 66.3% 62.7%
No 31.8% 32.2% 28.8% 33.9% 32% 30% 21.9% 33.7% 37.3%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 68.2% 72.6% 47.3% 61.6% 64.5% 49.9% 76.2% 0% 53.4% 90.4% 76.5%
No 31.8% 27.4% 52.7% 38.4% 355% 50.1%  23.8% 100% 46.6% 9.6% 23.5%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 68.2% 74.8% 61.5% 61.4% 80.6% 61.2% 68.8%
No 31.8% 25.2% 38.5% 38.6% 19.4% 38.8% 31.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you have a Twitter Account? (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 36.5% 30.5% 41.7% 51% 472% 42.7% 32.8% 16.8%  33.8% 40.5%
No 63.5% 69.5% 58.3% 49% 52.8% 57.3% 67.2% 832% 66.2% 59.5%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 36.5% 38.4% 32% 37.4% 40.4% 36.8% 28% 46.5% 28.3%
No 63.5% 61.6% 68% 62.6% 59.6% 63.2% 72% 53.5% 71.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race

Race
Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 36.5% 35.2% 37.9% 44.5% 29.6% 22.9% 39.6% 100% 59.1% 30% 34.6%
No 63.5% 64.8% 62.1% 55.5% 704% 771%  60.4% 0% 40.9% 70% 65.4%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP  Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 36.5% 43.1% 47.4% 381% 7% 351% 30.7%
No 63.5% 56.9% 52.6% 61.9% 93% 64.9% 69.3%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Do you have an Instagram Account? (all responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
Yes 61.8% 42.9% 79.8% 63.2% 77.4% 71.1% 545% 34.7% 62.4% 60.7%
No 38.2% 57.1% 20.2% 36.8% 22.6% 28.9% 455% 653% 37.6% 39.3%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
Yes 61.8% 62.7% 55.5% 66.3% 64.5% 55% 70.1% 721% 48%
No 38.2% 37.3% 44.5% 33.7% 35.5% 45% 29.9% 27.9% 52%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefer nottosay First Nation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
Yes 61.8% 61.4% 50.7% 63.7% 66.1% 73.4% 68% 0% 94.3% 90.4% 52.7%
No 38.2% 38.6% 49.3% 36.3% 33.9% 26.6% 32% 100% 5.7% 9.6% 47.3%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP  Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
Yes 61.8% 70.3% 62.5% 63.1% 60% 56.8% 57.8%
No 38.2% 29.7% 37.5% 36.9% 40% 43.2% 42.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Please rank the sources of news below in order for where
you get most of your news: Newspapers, print or online (all

responses)

all responses

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
1 354% 385% 32.9% 24% 222% 44.3% 39.4% 39% 34.9% 36%
2 22.7% 21.9% 23.5% 22.8% 236% 188% 17.8% 32.7% 22.7% 22.7%
& 19.4% 22.2% 16.3% 30% 19.2% 19% 254% 12.5% 17.2% 22.6%
4 11.4% 78% 14.5% 20.8% 15.1% 8% 13.2% 8% 13.8% 8%
5 71% 7.2% 7.2% 2.4% 11.8% 48% 31% 7.8% 6.4% 8%
6 4% 2.5% 5.7% 0% 81% 53% 1.1% 0% 4.9% 2.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
1 35.4% 29.3% 40.4% 41.8% 40.5% 28.6% 36.9% 49.8% 19.8%
2 22.7% 20.7% 25.6% 23.5% 11.5% 28.3% 28.2% 16.1% 31.9%
3 19.4% 18.8% 24% 16% 19.5% 22.6% 13.7% 16.2% 24.2%
4 11.4% 14.3% 5.1% 12.4% 8.4% 14.1% 13.5% 11.4% 11.1%
5 71% 10.1% 3.5% 4.8% 8.8% 21% 7.7% 3.1% 12.4%
6 4% 6.7% 1.4% 1.6% 11.3% 4.3% 0% 3.3% 0.7%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

1 354% 38.1% 25.6% 30.2% 31.4% 36.2% 51.2% 0% 5.7% 30% 28.7%
2 22.7% 251% 38.8% 7% 20% 0% 17.7% 100% 0% 0% 9.8%
3 19.4% 17.7% 16% 27.4% 20.4% 37.2% 19.4% 0% 11.6% 70% 25.3%
4 11.4% 10.7% 6.9% 18.5% 18.6% 26.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22.5%
5 71% 57% 12.7% 0.5% 9.5% 0% 10.7% 0% 41.8% 0% 13.7%
6 4%  2.8% 0% 16.5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 40.9% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
1 35.4% 30.4% 33.8% 46% 37% 31.2% 37.5%
2 22.7% 24.1% 14.5% 251% 17% 22.6% 25.2%
3 19.4% 21.1% 27.6% 10.6% 11.6% 28.4% 15.8%
4 11.4% 12.6% 13.7% 83% 21.9% 9.4% 10.1%
5 7.1% 6% 6% 6.9% 0% 0% 9.5%
6 4% 5.8% 4.4% 31% 125% 8.4% 2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Please rank the sources of news below in order for where
you get most of your news: Local TV news (all responses)

5%

11 % ‘

Il responses
’

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
1 219% 25.6% 18.8% 12% 8.8% 14.1% 339% 36.9% 21.2% 22.9%
2 26.1% 29.5% 23.2% 17.5% 171% 22.4% 324% 36.5% 28.3% 22.8%
& 15.4% 14.3% 16% 26.3% 16.9% 9.9% 151% 20.7% 12.2% 20.2%
4 204% 15.6% 24.9% 21.6% 26.6% 322% 13.1% 4.7% 24.2% 14.7%
5 11% 8.6% 12.9% 20.2% 19.6% 19.5% 0.9% 0% 8.9% 14.3%
6 52% 6.3% 4.2% 2.4% 1% 19% 46% 1.1% 5.2% 5.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
1 21.9% 19.9% 30.7% 16.8% 14.1% 15% 28.5% 10.8% 40.4%
2 26.1% 24.1% 25.2% 30.9% 25.1% 26.5% 23% 35.9% 18.8%
3 15.4% 15.3% 14.1% 17% 13.2% 25.3% 16.5% 14% 11.4%
4 20.4% 23.7% 17.5% 17% 27.8% 18% 11.8% 23.2% 18.2%
5) 11% 13.1% 7% 11.2% 16.4% 7.9% 15% 11.3% 5.5%
6 5.2% 3.9% 5.6% 7.2% 3.5% 7.3% 5.2% 4.9% 5.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

1 21.9% 22.5% 33% 26.1% 12.3% 0% 15.7% 0% 0% 0% 221%
2 26.1% 29.9% 13.4% 16.6% 18.5% 23.5% 28.4% 0% 6.2% 60.8% 45.5%
3 15.4% 16.8% 9.8% 11.5% 19.3% 12.7% 18.7% 0% 0% 0% 12.7%
4 20.4% 15.3% 32.7% 30.2% 24.4% 0% 32.6% 100% 47.5% 39.2% 0%
5 1% 10.2% 41% 15.5% 15.9% 36.8% 0% 0% 46.3% 0% 19.7%
6 52% 5.4% 7% 0% 9.6% 27%  4.6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

1 21.9% 20.8% 19.7% 26.1% 18.6% 9% 24.9%
2 26.1% 20.4% 26.3% 22.6% 52.5% 30% 27.2%
3 15.4% 19.8% 14.3% 23.7% 3% 11.7% 13.7%
4 20.4% 26.3% 21.2% 122% 18.9% 20.9% 18.3%
5 1% 8.7% 13% 14% 7% 15.8% 10.6%
6 52% 4.1% 5.5% 1.4% 0% 12.6% 5.4%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418

Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Please rank the sources of news below in order for where
you get most of your news: Cable news networks (CBC,
CTV, Global) (all responses)

8%] [9%)
‘.
all responses

18 %

)

Response




|y MAINSTREET

\L~
TS

RESEARCH

124

broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
1 8.8% 9.2% 8.4% 9.6% 84% 1.7% 11.4% 15.4% 10.7% 6.1%
2 18.7% 19.4% 18.2% 14% 11.9% 148% 324% 16.6% 17.8% 20.1%
) 30.2% 33.2% 27.8% 18.6% 20.8% 31.2% 28.8% 455%  33.3% 25.7%
4 18.5% 17% 20% 14.4% 25% 19.7% 12.5% 14.5% 14.1% 24.9%
5 15.9% 13.6% 18.1% 16.8% 239% 19% 122% 4.5% 16.4% 15.2%
6 79% 7.5% 7.4% 26.5% 10.1% 13.7% 2.8% 3.5% 7.7% 8.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
1 8.8% 9.5% 5.9% 10.5% 11.7% 21.3% 1.1% 4.8% 7%
2 18.7% 19.1% 20.1% 16.5% 13.6% 14.6% 21.6% 14.7% 28.2%
3 30.2% 25.6% 33.1% 36.1% 20.8% 18.4% 40.8% 36.2% 33.5%
4 18.5% 20.1% 18.6% 15.2% 25.2% 16.3% 21.2% 22.4% 8.1%
5 15.9% 17.2% 15.6% 14% 20.2% 22.4% 10.2% 14.4% 13%
6 7.9% 8.6% 6.7% 7.8% 8.5% 71% 5% 7.6% 10.2%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

1 8.8% 10.4% 1% 11.3% 4.3% 0% 8.1% 0% 0% 60.4% 2.9%
2 18.7% 18.9% 18.2% 24.6% 12% 12.7% 23.4% 0% 0% 0% 22.1%
3 30.2% 31.4% 30.9% 18.8% 36.6% 23.5% 17.7% 100% 41.8% 0% 45.5%
4 18.5% 18.6% 4.9% 12.4% 242% 37.2% 35.7% 0% 40.9% 0% 18.9%
5 15.9% 16.5% 22.2% 12.4% 16% 0% 15% 0% 11.9% 39.6% 0%
6 79%  4.1% 22.7% 206%  69% 266% 0% 0% 5.4% 0% 10.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

1 8.8% 13.7% 4.9% 11.8% 125% 14.3% 6.4%
2 18.7% 17% 22.7% 14.8% 6.1% 11.6% 20.4%
3 30.2% 22.7% 25% 38.7% 54.6% 19.2% 34.9%
4 18.5% 20.7% 23.9% 22.7% 155% 7.9% 16.3%
5 15.9% 18.9% 15.1% 51% 11.3% 30.2% 14.5%
6 7.9% 6.9% 8.4% 6.8% 0% 16.9% 7.5%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418

Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Please rank the sources of news below in order for where
you get most of your news: Internet sites (all responses)

all responses

0

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
1 16.8% 14.2% 18.7% 30.5% 18% 251% 13.2% 8.6% 17.4% 15.8%
2 19.8% 17.7% 21.8% 18.3% 348% 16.8% 121% 102%  20.7% 18.4%
) 20.3% 20.7% 20.5% 8.4% 23.3% 227% 18.9% 14.5% 19.9% 20.9%
4 29.7% 352% 24.6% 26.4% 13.6% 18.5% 40.8% 55% 30.6% 28.5%
5 11.8% 11% 12.3% 16.4% 9.5% 15% 12.9% 9.7% 9.8% 14.7%
6 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 0% 0.7% 2% 21% 2% 1.5% 1.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
1 16.8% 17.4% 15.7% 16.7% 8.2% 25.8% 14.8% 21.1% 15.3%
2 19.8% 20.2% 17.4% 21.3% 28.6% 19.9% 20.4% 17.3% 13.8%
3 20.3% 24.1% 20.1% 13.4% 34.8% 14.5% 9.4% 25.3% 13.4%
4 29.7% 24.5% 33.3% 36% 21.9% 30.4% 35.9% 22.2% 39.8%
5 11.8% 12.6% 9.9% 12% 6.5% 7.9% 17.7% 12.5% 14.5%
6 1.6% 1.1% 3.6% 0.7% 0% 1.5% 1.8% 1.6% 3.1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
1 16.8% 17.1% 18.1% 14.2% 29.8% 0% 2.7% 0% 0% 9.6% 17.9%
2 19.8% 15.2% 1% 29.7% 37.6% 63.8% 19.5% 0% 93.8% 29.6% 6.8%
3 20.3% 20.7% 30% 22.1% 6.2% 0% 37.1% 0% 0% 30% 0%
4 29.7% 34.2% 31.2% 18.5% 19.1% 36.2% 20.3% 0% 6.2% 30.7% 31%
5 11.8% 11.6% 9.7% 12% 3.2% 0% 16.7% 100% 0% 0% 44.3%
6 16% 1.2% 0% 3.5% 41% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
1 16.8% 6.1% 29% 12.5% 28.9% 23.7% 16.3%
2 19.8% 26.2% 18.6% 20.3% 11.9% 14.3% 18.1%
3 20.3% 21.9% 20.6% 19.3% 24.4% 26.4% 18.4%
4 29.7% 21.7% 22.6% 33.4% 31.8% 22.3% 37%
5 11.8% 22.8% 5% 11.4% 3% 13.4% 9.2%
6 1.6% 1.2% 4.1% 3.1% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Please rank the sources of news below in order for where
you get most of your news: Blogs and email newsletters (all
responses)
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
1 0.5% 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 2.1% 0% 0.9% 0%
2 1.8% 1.8% 1.7% 6% 0% 4.2% 0% 4% 0.5% 3.8%
) 6.9% 4.7% 9% 7% 1% 6.5% 6.3% 1.7% 7.8% 5.4%
4 11.4% 164% 6.7% 8.4% 13% 9.8% 9.7% 13.2% 8.6% 15.6%
5 42.7% 49.3% 36.6% 36.9% 26.6% 34.2% 54.8% 629% 453% 38.8%
6 36.7% 27.8% 45% 41.6% 49.4% 453% 271% 182%  36.9% 36.4%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
1 0.5% 1.1% 0% 0% 2.5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 1.8% 21% 1.9% 1.1% 2.6% 1.4% 0.5% 1.1% 3%
3 6.9% 9.1% 2.8% 6.8% 11.7% 6.4% 8.1% 0.9% 8.1%
4 11.4% 9.8% 16.3% 9.4% 8.6% 10.5% 10.7% 9.8% 16.6%
5) 42.7% 39.7% 47.5% 43.4% 42% 40.3% 39.1% 46.3% 43.6%
6 36.7% 38.1% 31.4% 39.3% 32.6% 41.4% 41.6% 41.9% 28.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210
broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other
1 0.5% 0% 5.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 1.8% 0.7% 8.6% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 9.6% 0%
3 6.9% 5.3% 6.1% 13.8% 43% 26.6% 0% 0% 40.9% 0% 16.5%
4 11.4% 11.5% 17.7% 8% 12.1% 0% 11.5% 0% 5.4% 0% 7.9%
5 42.7%  44% 44.7% 50.1% 41.6% 63.2% 42.7% 0% 0% 29.6% 6%
6 36.7% 38.4% 17.2% 28.1% 42%  10.2% 35.7% 100% 53.7% 60.8% 69.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say

1 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.2%
2 1.8% 2.4% 1.6% 1.2% 0% 0% 21%
3 6.9% 9.2% 9.5% 0% 6.4% 14.3% 4.6%
4 1.4% 10% 5.8% 18.9% 4.9% 14% 13.2%
5 42.7% 39.2% 44.3% 38.3% 52.3% 26.1% 46.3%
6 36.7% 39.2% 38.8% 41.5% 36.4% 45.6% 32.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418

Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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Please rank the sources of news below in order for where
you get most of your news: Social media (all responses)

all responses
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Winnipeg Restof MB
1 16.6% 12.5% 20.2% 23.9% 42.6% 14.8% 0% 0% 14.8% 19.2%
2 109% 9.7% 11.6% 21.4% 12.6% 23% 5.3% 0% 10% 12.3%
) 7.8% 5% 10.4% 9.6% 87% 10.8% 56% 51% 9.5% 5.2%
4 8.6% 7.9% 9.3% 8.4% 6.7% 11.8% 10.7% 4.7% 8.7% 8.5%
5 11.5% 10.2% 12.9% 7.2% 87% 7.6% 16.1% 15.1% 13.2% 9.1%
6 44.6% 54.6% 35.6% 29.4% 20.7% 31.9% 624% 751% 43.7% 45.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 404 436 66 272 272 222 140 454 452
Weighted Frequency 891 426 445 20 268 226 225 173 533 359

broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k $100k+ Didn’t say
1 16.6% 22.7% 7.3% 14.2% 22.9% 9.3% 18.7% 13.5% 17.5%
2 10.9% 13.7% 9.9% 6.7% 18.6% 9.3% 6.3% 14.9% 4.2%
3 7.8% 7.2% 5.8% 10.7% 0% 12.7% 11.5% 7.3% 9.4%
4 8.6% 7.5% 9.2% 10.1% 8.2% 10.8% 6.9% 11.1% 6.3%
5) 11.5% 7.2% 16.5% 14.7% 6.1% 19.4% 10.2% 12.5% 11%
6 44.6% 41.6% 51.2% 43.5% 44.2% 38.5% 46.4% 40.8% 51.6%
Unweighted Frequency 906 202 312 392 146 140 152 254 214
Weighted Frequency 891 433 230 228 189 142 139 212 210

broken out by race
Race
Total White Prefernottosay FirstNation Metis Asian European Arabic South Asian Latin American/Hispanic Other

1 16.6% 11.9% 16.5% 18.2% 22.2% 63.8% 22.2% 100% 94.3% 0% 28.5%
2 10.9% 10.2% 10.1% 22.1% 11.9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15.7%
3 7.8% 8% 7.2% 6.4% 13.1% 0% 71% 0% 5.7% 0% 0%
4 8.6% 9.7% 6.6% 12.3% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 19.7%
5 11.5% 12.1% 6.6% 9.6% 13.8% 0% 14.8% 0% 0% 30.7% 16.3%
6 446% 48.2% 53.1% 31.3%  37.3% 362% 549% 0% 0% 39.2% 19.8%
Unweighted Frequency 906 558 106 70 70 10 48 2 10 8 24
Weighted Frequency 891 542 83 92 75 7 48 2 13 5 25
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broken out by political identification

Party
Total NDP Conservative Liberal Green Other Prefer notto say
1 16.6% 29% 12.6% 3.6% 3%  21.9% 13.8%
2 10.9% 9.8% 16.3% 15.9% 12.5% 21.5% 7%
3 7.8% 5.4% 2.9% 7.6% 0% 0% 12.5%
4 8.6% 8.7% 12.8% 4.4% 7%  25.5% 5.2%
5 1.5% 4.5% 16.5% 24.4% 26.4% 14.6% 9.9%
6 44.6% 42.7% 38.8% 441% 51.1% 16.5% 51.5%
Unweighted Frequency 906 188 150 76 22 52 418
Weighted Frequency 891 201 155 58 24 58 395
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